TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.08/29/25
AQ3118-02JTG
18 V, 0.6 pF, 10 kV, 2 Ch-uni TVS Low Cap in SC70-3L
The AQ3118-02JTG is a low-capacitance, TVS Diode Array
designed to provide 2 channel protection against ESD (electrostatic

Soldering Parameters
Ordering Information Product Characteristics
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
AQ 3118 02 TG
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
J:SC70-3L
TG = Tape & Reel
–
Automotive Grade
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
J
AJ**
AJ = Part code
*   = Assembly code
     = Date code*
Reflow Condition Pb – Free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (Ts(min)) 150 °C
- Temperature Max (Ts(max)) 200 °C
- Time (min to max) (ts) 60 – 120 seconds
Average Ramp Up Rate (Liquidus)  Temp (TL)
to Peak
3 °C/second max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3 °C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus) 217 °C
- Temperature (tL) 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 260+0/-5 °C
Time Within 5 °C of Actual Peak Temperature
(tp)
30 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6 °C/second max
Time 25 °C to Peak Temperature (TP) 8 minutes max
Do Not Exceed 260 °C
Lead Plating Matte tin
Lead Material Copper alloy
Body Material Molded compound
Flammability UL recognized compound meeting flammability
rating V-0
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.08/29/25
AQ3118-02JTG
18 V, 0.6 pF, 10 kV, 2 Ch-uni TVS Low Cap in SC70-3L
Package Dimensions
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.90 1.10 0.035 0.043
A1 0.00 0.10 0.000 0.004
A2 0.90 1.00 0.035 0.039
b 0.20 0.40 0.008 0.016
C 0.08 0.15 0.003 0.006
D 2.00 2.20 0.079 0.087
E 1.15 1.35 0.045 0.053
E1 2.15 2.40 0.085 0.094
e 0.650  Typ 0.026 Typ
e1 1.20 1.40 0.047 0.055
L 0.53 Ref 0.021 Ref
L1 0.26 0.45 0.010 0.018
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°
4.00±0.10
1.50 +0.10
-0.00
3.